## L14000158007

. (Re	equestor's Name)				
(Ad	dress)				
(Ad	dress)				
. (Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone #	()			
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL			
(Bu	siness Entity Name	)			
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies	_ Certificates o	f Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					
		:			

Office Use Only



600296389906

03/08/17--01008--013 \*\*25.00

THE PART OF STATE

S Warren

APR 07 2017



March 9, 2017

JAMES E. JACOBY 3701 CATALFUMO WAY S PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL 33410

SUBJECT: BLR LENDER LLC Ref. Number: L14000158007

We have received your document for BLR LENDER LLC and your check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must contain written acceptance by the registered agent, (i.e. "I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for said corporation/limited liability company"); and the registered agent's signature.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Stacey M Warren Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 817A00004540

## **COVER LETTER**

TO:	Registration Se Division of Cor					
CIID	BLR Lende	er LLC				
SUBJECT:  Name of Limited Liability Company						
The e	enclosed Articles of	Amendment and fee(s) are sub-	mitted for filing.			
Pleas	e return all correspo	ondence concerning this matter	to the following:			
		James E. Jacoby				
	Name of Person					
		Catalfumo Companies				
•		······································	Firm/Company			
	•	3701 Catalfumo Way S				
		•	Address	<del> </del>		
		Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410				
			City/State and Zip Code			
		jjacoby@catalfumo.com				
		E-mail address: (t	o be used for future annual report notifi	cation)		
For fi	arther information c	oncerning this matter, please ca	dl:			
Jame	s E. Jacoby		561 691-3882 at ( )			
Name of Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number				Telephone Number		
Enclo	sed is a check for the	ne following amount:				
<b>■</b> \$:	25.00 Filing Fee	□ \$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	□ \$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)		

MAILING ADDRESS:

. \_ . . . . . \_ . \_ . \_ . \_ . \_

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:
Registration Section
Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

## AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF BLR LENDER LLC

Pursuant to the provisions of Florida Statutes, this Florida Limited Liability Company adopts the following Amendment to its' Articles of Organization which were filed on October 9, 2014 and assigned Florida document number L14000158007:

FIRST:

Amendment (s) adopted:

ARTICLE II

The street address and mailing address for the limited liability company is: 3701 Catalfumo Way S

Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410

ARTICLE III

The name and Florida Street address of the Registered Agent is: Daniel S. Catalfumo 3701 Catalfumo Way S Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410

ARTICLE IV

The name and address of the person authorized to manage the LLC:

Daniel S. Catalfumo • 7795 3701 Catalfumo Way S Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410

SECOND:

The date of the amendment's adoption is as of March 1, 2017.

THIRD:

Adoption of Amendment:

This amendment was consented to by all of the Members, which is sufficient for approval

of the Amendment.

Signed as of the 1 day of March, 2017.

Signature:

Daniel S. Catalfumo, Manager and Registered Agent

I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for said corporation/limited Tiability company.

Daniel S. Catalfumo, Manager and Registered Agent